

# Bid Comparison Sheet

## Roadway Improvements for Brooks Willis Drive

### City of Hardeeville, Jasper County, South Carolina

| No.                   | Quantity | Unit | Item Description  | APAC - Atlantic, Inc.<br>Savannah, Georgia |                     | Cleland Constructors, Inc.<br>Bluffton, South Carolina |                     |
|-----------------------|----------|------|---|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
|                       |          |      |   | Unit Cost                                  | Total               | Unit Cost  | Total               |
| 1                     | 1        | LS   | Mobilization/Bonds/Insurance                                  | \$36,000.00                                | \$36,000.00         | \$81,275.00  | \$81,275.00         |
| 2                     | 1        | LS   | Traffic Control   | \$26,000.00                                | \$26,000.00         | \$29,502.00  | \$29,502.00         |
| 3                     | 1,550    | LF   | Silt Fence  | \$3.30                                     | \$5,115.00          | \$3.74   | \$5,797.00          |
| 4                     | 0.5      | AC   | Clearing and Grubbing   | \$1,050.00                                 | \$525.00            | \$20,876.00  | \$10,438.00         |
| 5                     | 0.5      | AC   | Grassing  | \$5,200.00                                 | \$2,600.00          | \$14,030.00  | \$7,015.00          |
| 6                     | 155      | CY   | Earthwork (On-Site Excavation/Backfill/Compaction Operations) | \$146.00                                   | \$22,630.00         | \$70.75  | \$10,966.25         |
| 7                     | 143      | CY   | Earthwork (Imported Fill)                                     | \$65.00                                    | \$9,295.00          | \$46.65  | \$6,670.95          |
| 8                     | 1,050    | LF   | 24-Inch Curb and Gutter                                       | \$23.00                                    | \$24,150.00         | \$38.30  | \$40,215.00         |
| 9                     | 3        | EA   | Curb Inlet  | \$3,700.00                                 | \$11,100.00         | \$5,162.00   | \$15,486.00         |
| 10                    | 105      | LF   | 18-Inch RCP   | \$99.00                                    | \$10,395.00         | \$155.13   | \$16,288.65         |
| 11                    | 10       | SY   | Rip Rap Outlet Protection                                     | \$248.00                                   | \$2,480.00          | \$558.90   | \$5,589.00          |
| 12                    | 1,630    | SY   | 3-Inch Milling and Overlay Asphalt Surface Course (Type C)    | \$28.00                                    | \$45,640.00         | \$29.38  | \$47,889.40         |
| 13                    | 170      | SY   | 1.5-Inch Asphalt Surface Course (Type C)                      | \$40.00                                    | \$6,800.00          | \$12.36  | \$2,101.20          |
| 14                    | 170      | SY   | 2-Inch Asphalt Binder Course (Type C)                         | \$42.00                                    | \$7,140.00          | \$16.45  | \$2,796.50          |
| 15                    | 170      | SY   | 8-Inch Graded Aggregate Base Course                           | \$110.00                                   | \$18,700.00         | \$179.53   | \$30,520.10         |
| 16                    | 292      | SY   | Concrete Sidewalk   | \$52.00                                    | \$15,184.00         | \$74.37  | \$21,716.04         |
| 17                    | 1,372    | LF   | Striping  | \$3.60                                     | \$4,939.20          | \$7.76   | \$10,646.72         |
| 18                    | 1        | LS   | Signage   | \$1,200.00                                 | \$1,200.00          | \$575.00   | \$575.00            |
| 19                    | 6        | EA   | ADA Ramps   | \$945.00                                   | \$5,670.00          | \$1,404.00   | \$8,424.00          |
| 20                    | 9        | EA   | Light Poles   | \$6,400.00                                 | \$57,600.00         | \$4,959.00   | \$44,631.00         |
| 21                    | 1        | LS   | Erosion Control   | \$3,000.00                                 | \$3,000.00          | \$3,622.00   | \$3,622.00          |
| 22                    | 3        | EA   | Concrete Flume (Cast in Place)                                | \$3,700.00                                 | \$11,100.00         | \$18,380.00  | \$55,140.00         |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID</b> |          |      |   | <b>\$327,263.20</b>                        | <b>\$327,263.20</b> | <b>\$457,304.81</b>                                    | <b>\$457,304.81</b> |

NOTE: No bid error notations

